M Toro		SATED APPROVAL I DECLARE SURPLUS		: 2018-110				
	the Delegated Authority contained in Government and adopted as amended by City Council on July							
Prepared By:	Kathie Capizzano	Division:	Real Estate Services					
Date Prepared:	March 26, 2018	Phone No.:	2-4825					
Purpose:	No. PS-2018-009 and the 1 foot re-	serve at the rear of 1621 & 167 sum conveyance to Toronto Co	Flemington Park and shown as Part 1 or Ranee Avenue, with the intended manner ommunity Housing Corporation as part of	er of				
Property:	5633 North York, City of Toronto, b 2018-009 attached as Appendix "A	eing part of Part 10 on Plan 66 " I & 167 Ranee Avenue, legally s Part 13 on Plan 66R- 28485,	Road, legally described as Part of Block (R-28485, and shown as Part 1 on Sketch described as 1 Ft. Reserve on Plan 5633 and shown on Appendix "B"	No. PS-				
Actions:	1. The Properties be declared surplus with the intended manner of disposal to be by way of a nominal sum conveyance to Toronto Community Housing Corporation as part of the Lawrence Heights Revitalization Project.							
	2. Notice be published in a newspaper in circulation in the area of the Properties and be posted on the City's website.							
	All steps necessary to comply of Toronto Municipal Code, be		sal process, as set out in Chapter 213 of	the City				
Financial Impact:		ed to the City for nominal consid	ands for new streets, parks and infrastruc leration, by TCHC, as part of the subdivis					
	The Acting Chief Financial Officer h	nas reviewed this DAF and agre	ees with the financial impact information.					
Background:	The Properties were not acquired t Township of North York in 1959 by		gs. The Properties were acquired by the of Plan of Subdivision 5633.	former				
Comments:	On December 1, 2011, City Counci Secondary Plan as Amendment No		11, being a by-law to adopt the Lawrence	-Allen				
	A circulation to the City's ABCDs was undertaken to ascertain whether or not there is any municipal interest in retaining the Properties. No municipal interest was expressed. Staff of the Affordable Housing Office has determined that there is no interest in the Properties for affordable housing.							
			lusion in TCHC's development, TCHC wil on of subdivision approval, for inclusion in					
	Accordingly, it is appropriate that the reviewed this matter and concurs.	ne Properties be declared surpl	us. The Property Management Committe	e has				
Property Details:	Ward:	15 _ Edinton Lowronce		1				
	Assessment Roll No.:	15 – Eglinton-Lawrence		1				
				1				
	Approximate Size:	D ((E) 1 5 1	4.000	1				
	Approximate Area:	Part of Flemington Park -						

Lands are located within the Green Space System or the Parks & Open Space Areas

Pre-Conditions to Approval:

Other Information:

X No

of the Official Plan.

Yes

	(1)		lighways - The GM of Transportation Services has concurred in the Highway being declared surplus conditional upon City Council approving the permanent closure of the Highway.					
	(2)	The Chief Plar	nner & Executive	en Space System and the Pa Director and the GM of Parks, larger area, and (ii) of compara	Forestry & Recreation	have confirmed that the land being exchanged is		
Dep	uty Ci	ty Manager	, Internal Co	rporate Services has a	oproval authority	for:		
X	A (1)	•		,	•	sale of the land will be carried out, provided that the e Government Management Committee (§ 213-6).		
	X		buncillor does not require the declaration of surplus or the intended manner or process by which the sale of the land will be carried out be determined by Council.					
x	(2)	determining	the method of gi	ving notice to the public, follow	ng consultation with the	e local Councillor (§ 213-7)		
	X	Councillor h	as been consulte	ed regarding method of giving n	otice to the public.			
	(3)	other wards,	exempting sales to the following public bodies from the requirement for an appraisal, provided that the local Councillor (or if the land abuts other wards, the local Councillors) does not require the determination to be made by Council (§ 213-4): (a) a municipality					
		` '	•	a school board and a conservat	•			
	Щ	• •	•	ario or Canada and their agend				
	n/a	Councillor(s	Councillor(s) agrees with exemption from appraisal. [Revise box to an x if any of (3)(a)-(c) applies.]					
	(4)	local Counci (a) land 0.3 (b) closed h (c) land forr (d) land doe (e) land rep (f) easeme	llor(s) (if the land metres or less in lighways if sold to merly used for rates not have direct urchased by an ints	d abuts other wards) does not re n width acquired in connection o an owner of land abutting the ilway lines if sold to an owner of the access to a highway if sold to owner in accordance with section	equire the determination with an approval or dec closed highways fland abutting the form the owner of land abutton 42 of the Expropriation	er railway land ing that land ons Act		
	n/a	•		emption from appraisal. [Revise emption from notice to the publi	· ·			
	n/a			·	C. [Revise box to all x	ii arry or (4)(a)-(i) applies.]		
	(5) (6)	•	intended manne ne declaration of	surplus authority				
	`,	Š		-				
	Ti	tle	Date	Recommended/ Approved	Consultation w	ith Councillor(s):		
Manager Mar. 29, 2018 Nick Simos Councillor: Josh Colle								
					Contact Name:	Stas Ukhanov		

Title	Date	Recommended/ Approved					
Manager	Mar. 29, 2018	Nick Simos					
Director	Apr. 4, 2018	David Jollimore					
Deputy City Manager, Internal Corporate Services	Apr. 5, 2018	Josie Scioli					
Return to: Kathie Capizzano Metro Hall, 2 nd Floor							
DAF Tracking No.: 2018 -116							

Consultation with Councillor(s):								
Councillor:	Jos	Josh Colle						
Contact Name:	Sta	Stas Ukhanov						
Contacted by		Phone	Χ	E-mail		Memo		Other
Comments:	• [No objections with recommendations Does not require the matter to be determined by Council Does not require further consultation re: public notice						
Councillor:								
Contact Name:								
Contacted by		Phone		E-mail		Memo		Other
Comments:							•	

Consultation with other Division(s):					
Division:	PF&R	Division:	Financial Planning		
Contact Name:	David Douglas	Contact Name:	Patricia Libardo		
Comments:	concurs	Comments:	concurs		
Real Estate Law Contact:	Jacqueline Vettorel	Date:			



